OP \$90.00 615863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM654313

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vulcan Technologies LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vulcan Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	505 5th Avenue South, #900	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6158635	SKYLIGHT
Serial Number:	88157476	EARTHRANGER
Registration Number:	6213113	EARTHRANGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seatt;e, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034528-4135.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefan B. Blum
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan B. Blum/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=VULCAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC - DE PC#page1.tif source=VULCAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC - DE PC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0555

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-216 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Pursuant to Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the following Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (this "<u>Certificate</u>") is herewith submitted for filing.

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Vulcan Technologies LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of its original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State is November 12, 2008.
- 3. The jurisdiction in which the business form, to which the limited liability company shall be converted, is organized, formed or created in the State of Washington.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section.
- 5. The limited liability company may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the limited liability company arising while it was a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.
- 6. The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is:

505 5th Avenue South, #900 Seattle, WA, 98104

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:43 AM 12/18/2020
FILED 07:43 AM 12/18/2020
SR 20208692025 - File Number 4622087

TRADEMARK REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0556 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the this 18th day of December, 2020.

VULCAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC

By: Alison G. Trey
F5D82A3483FE4C1

Name: Alison G. Ivey Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO VULCAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

150208853.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0557